

Press release 27 July 2023

Stendörren has signed lease agreement with Stockholms Stadsmission for 3,161 sqm of logistics premises in Brunna, Upplands-Bro

Stendörren Fastigheter AB has signed a 15-year lease agreement with Stockholms Stadsmission regarding premises for logistics on the property Viby 19:66 in Brunna. The premises of 3,161 sqm comprise just over fifty percent of an entire building, which will thus be fully leased. The building was completed in Q2 2023. Access to the premises will take place on October 1, 2023.

"We are pleased that Stockholms Stadsmission has chosen our newly constructed building for their operation Matmissionen. The operation will thus be able to be conducted in modern, efficient premises with high energy performance. Brunna is one of Stockholm's most well-located areas for logistics and we are glad that we have more opportunities through additional projects in the area. ", says Maria Jonsson, Head of Development at Stendörren.

"With a new logistics premises, we can enable the expansion of Matmissionen, an operation that reduces both food waste and food poverty throughout the country and provides opportunities for job training. With a unified warehouse, we have even better conditions to receive and distribute goods to our stores and other operations efficiently.", says Johan Rindevall, Head of Matmissionen

For more information, please contact:

Erik Ranje, CEO, +46 (0)8-518 331 00 or erik.ranje@stendorren.se

Maria Jonsson, Head of Development, +46 (0)70811 09 85 or maria.jonsson@stendorren.se

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ)

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ) is an expansive property company listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. Our business concept is to create profitable growth in net asset value by managing, developing and acquiring properties and building rights within logistics, warehouse and light industry in Nordic growth regions. When commercially viable, we rezone such existing properties and thereby create residential building rights for further in-house development and management, mainly in Greater Stockholm and the rest of the Mälardalen region.

For more information about Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ), see: www.stendorren.se/en/.